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. Read all of hese instructions,  IMPpoTtant Safety Instructions

Save these Instrclions for fater use.

. Folow all wamings and insiructions marked on the product.

. Unplug this product from (he wall outlel before cleaning. Do not use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners.
Use a dry cloih for cleaning.

. Do nol use this preduct near water.

. Do nal place this product on an unstable cast, stand, or table, The product may fall, causing serious damage
ta the produgt.

7. Slots and openings in the cabinet and the back or bollom are provided for veniilation lo ensure reliable
operation of 1ke product and to protect it from overhealing. These openings must not be blocked or
covered. The openings should never be blocked by placing the product on a bed, sofa, rug, or other
similar surface. This product shoukl never be pfaced near or over a radiator or heal register. This
product shoeuld not be placed In a built-in installalion unless proper ventilation is provided.

8. This product should he operated from the type of power source indicaled on the marking tabel. If your are not
sure of the type ol power available, consullt your desler or local power company.

9. This product is equipped wilh a 3-wie grounding type plug. a plug having & third (grounding) pin, This
plag will fit Inte a grounding-lype power ullet, This is a safety feature. If you are unable lo Wsert the
plug fully into The aullet, contact your electrician to replace your obsclete outlet, Do nel defeat the
safely purpose of lhe grounding-lype plug.

10 Do not allow anything lo rest on Lhe power cord. Do not locate this product where persons will wak on the
cord.

1 If an extension cord is used with this product. make suce that the total of the ampere ratings on the producis
plugged into the exiension cord do not exceed lhe exiension cord ampere rating. Also, make sure ihal ihe
total of all producis plugged into Lhe wall ouilet does not exceed 15 amperes.

12 Never push objects of any Kind info this producl through cabinel slots as they may touch dangerous voltage
points or short oul pars thal could result in a risk of fice of eleclic shock. Never spill liquid of any kind on the
product,

13 Do not attempl to service this product yoursel, as opening or remaving &&rtain covers may expase you to
dangerous voltage points or other risks. Refer all servicing to Canon authorized servica parsonnel.

14, Unplug this product from the wall outet and refer servicing to authorized service personnel under the
following condilions:

A. When the power cord of plug is damaged or Frayed.

B. If tiquid has been spiled into the produd.

C. If the producl has been exposed to rain or waler.

Q. If the product does nol operat Ily when the operating instructions are followed. Adjust only
those conlrols thal are covered by the operaling instruciions since improper adjustiment of other
conlrols may resull in damage and will oflen require exiensive work by a qualilied lechnician to restore
the producl lo normal operalion.

_ If the product has been dropped or the cabinet has been damaged.

. if 1he product exhibits a distinct change in performance. Indicaling need for service.

Py vEn

oo

mm

CANON CONSUMER CALCULATOR LIMITEC WARRANTY
Tha knied waranty sat orth below is given by Canon U.SA Inc., [‘Canon USA’) and Canon Canada Inc,, ["Canon Canada”) with
tospoct W Cakulators puchased and used in tha Unied States and Canada
This enllad waranty & only ellectiva monpresonhmdpmddpudwse{biv!nh]hn(.‘m USA of Canon Canada Fackry
Satvica Gonml.

Canon Cakcytators, when delivered 1o you in a new condition in the odginal conlainel, are waranted against defective matarials of

as folows: Jor a pacod of ona {1} year bom the dale of original puchase, ddmpamauhhmmm‘dbacum
Factory Sacvica Centl and proven 1o ba delectve upon nspection, wil be axchanged at Canon U.SA's or Canon
{of the same of simdar model). Warranty for repiscement shal nol

robulk pars of
extend the original wamanty peviod of the defective cakculator.
When miuming Cakeulalors under this Tmiiad wamanly, you musl pre-pay ha charges, T any. and enclose a

Canon
MP31DHw

INSTRUCTIONS
MODE D'EMPLOI

FCC REGULATIONS

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15§ of the FCC Rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy
and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause hammful
interference to radic communications. However, there s no guarantee that
interfference will not cccur in a particular instaltation. If this equipment does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by
tuming the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to cortrect the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,
» Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
= Connect the equipment into an outlet on a cireuit ditferent from

that to which the receiver is connected.
+ Consult the dealer or an experianced radio/TV technician for help.

Interference-causing Equipment Regulations

This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions
from digitat apparatus as set out in the interference-causing equipment standard
entitled "Digital Apparatus™, ICES-003 of the Industry Canada.”

Réglement sur le matériel broullleur

Cet appareil numérique respecte les limites de bruits radioéfectriques applicables
aux appareils numériques de Classe B presciites dans la nomae sur le malériel
brouitleur:

« Appareils numériques », NMB-003 édictéa par industrie Canada.

PUB.E4M-842 © CANON ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES (HK) CO, LTD 1997 PRINTED IN THARAND
HDN5102VET1 W30

GARANTIE LIMITEE DES CALCULATRICES GRAND RUBLIC DE CANON

_.up:mmmmma. Canon WLSA. Inc. 'Caqu.SA.’ﬂwCamncanxhhc “Cancn Canada™ & Mégard das
calculairican achalies

ot utlicdes aux Etets-Unis of au Canada
(a pmunmgammmmv:hblomlomonllww“mmmﬂmwmodwﬂmswm) & un centre ge sarvice da
Canon U.SA ou de Canon Canada.
Les cakyialices do Canon, komqu'stes sont Brdes A [étet neul dans leur smbalage dorging, SOl Jalintios conbs loul vice o matine
@ da labrcalion comme sul: pandant ptrbdcdcm(l]lnioormludahdllod’mhnhmmmdﬂmumuwm
reloumdes & un canirs d'entisien st apthi-vante agréd de Canon U.SA ou do Canon Canada ¢t donl Mnspection confems une

shipping complols

of the problem. Cakulakers covered by this imied warranly wil epaind at Canon USA's of Canon Canada’s sols option, and returnad to
you withoul charge by any Canon U.SA_ of Canon Canvada Faciory Senvice Conler, This wamanty doss not cover nichargeable bafiones that
may be suppled wih the Calufaior, as 10 which bateries thers shall ba no wamanty of replacemant.
A £5ng of Canon LS A, CONSUMER PRODUCTS INFORMATION CENTERS AND CANON INFORMATIONSERVICE CENTERS in
Canada is inchuded wih the Cakculalon Tha Canon USA. CONSUMER PRODUCTS INFORMATION CENTER and CANON CANADA
wmmmmﬂﬂmmuhmmwmwWmmmﬁhdmmu
Canon USA or Canon Canada may from bma o tma genarally astabls]
ﬂ\smmmrﬂmsdddu:nmadnmlmdhahhm and doas not apply In tha Iolowing cases:
@) Lnsswﬂamagllnﬂucmlhtxsmoha.lmsu mihandiing, aXeraton, aoudaﬂ(olodrul cument Muctuations, fadure o follow

and in. Canon U SA’s or Canon Canada's instruction manual

HSTUCHoNs
of sarvica perdormed by cthar than a Canon USA. or Canon Canada Factory Sarvice Contar,
) Usa of parts fothes than those distrbuled by Canon V.S A or Canon Canada) which damage the Calculainr of cause abnommaly
service cals of service problams.

© N any Calcutawr has had & serial numbers of dating alensd or memovad.
) Loss of damage ko the Cakulator dus b ksaking batlares. {other than rachargsabie ballerias supplad a3 original equipment with the

Cakulaior by Canon USA of Canon Canada) of waler damage.
NC IMPLIED WARRANTY (OR CONDITION) HCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY (OR CONDITION]" OF MERCHANTABLITY OR
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, APPLIES TO THE CALCULATORS AFTER THE APPLICABLE PERIOD OF EXPRESS
WARRANTY STATED ABOVE, AND NO OTHER EXPRESS WARRANTY Of GUARANTY, EXCEPT AS MENTIONED ABOVE, GIVEN
BY ANY PERSON, FIRM QR CORPORATION WITH RESPECT TO THE CALCULATORS SHALL BIND CANON U.SA CR CANON
GCANADA,. (SOME STATES OR PROVINCES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATICNS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO
THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY ROT APPLY TO YOU.) NEITHER CANON U.SA. NOR CANON CANADA SHALL BE LIABLE FOR
LOSS OF REVENUE OR PROFITS, FAILURE TO REALIZE SAYINGS OR OTHER BENEFITS, OR FOR ANY OVHER SPEGIAL,
INCWOENTAL GA CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES CAUSED BY THE USE, MISUSE OR INABILITY TO USE THE CALGULATOR,
REGARDLESS OF THE LEGAL THEORY ON WHICH THE CLAM IS BASED, ARD EVEN IF CANON U.SA. OR CANON CANADA
HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIZIITY OF SUCH DAMAGES. NOA SHALL RECOVERY OF ANY KINO AGAINST CANON
YHAN TRE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE CALCULATOR SOLD BY CANON

RISK AND LIABLITY FOR LOSS, DAMAGE OR IHAAY TO YOU AND YOUR PROPERTY AND TO GTHERS ANO THEIR PROPEATY
ARISING QUT OF USE, MISUSE OR INABRITY TO USE ANY GALCLNLATOR SCLD BY CANON U SA. OR CANON CANADA NOT
CAUSED DIRECTLY BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF CANON U.SA. Off CANON CANADA {SOME STATES OR PROVINCES DO NOT
ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR GONSEQUENTIAL BAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR
EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU) THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL NOT EXTEND TO ANYONE OTHER THAN THE
ORKIINAL PURCHASER OF ANY CALCULATOR OR THE PERSON FOR WHOM IT WAS PURCHASED AS A GIFT AND STATES
YOUR EXCLUSIVE REMEDY.

mmgwuyouspwﬁ‘:mm,mmmmmmmmmmuhbmumhm,

Ganon USA, lne. Canon Carada, o

Ona Canon Plaza 6390 Dide Road

Laks Success, New York 110422978 Mississauga, Ontario LST 1P7
"CANADA

Fos all general inquiies, operational assalance, accessory ordals of kof the beation of the nearest saivice Tacily for this pmdudl in the
Unled States, piease coHack
Canon USA,, Inc.
One Canon Plazs
Lake Suecess, HY 11042
Customer Relations Divialon

1-500-828-4040
Hamlmpleowumorwublduh In orded 1 oblain warranty saivice, you will nesd 10 prasant a copy ol your orginal bl of
salke from your Consumar Calculalos refaions o the Ve of senvice.

Ao pleaso kaep 1l packing materals and tha original packing bax 1o prolact your equipment, should you eud i Wranspodt W ko Sanvics.

Canen Information/Servics Conters In Canuds
Shouid sefvicd bo necassary, pieasa c2l one of the folowng telephons nambers for infxmation egarding the nearssl Autharized Servica
Faclity:
Cunon Canada Inc.,
2424 16th Street, N.E. Calgary, Alberta T2E 7KT
Telephone: (403} 2314350
Cancn Canada Inc.,
10652 ch Céte-de-Lizsse, Lachine, Québec HET 1AS
Telsphone: {514} 631-8821
Cunon Cahada |ne.,
6390 Dixie Road, Mlaslsanugs, Ontario L5T 1PT
Telephons: {305} T35-2145

, SRont lacd Par a8 pHCES NOUVES CU famisss #n dlak comparables. La durde da garantie des pidcas de
b5 descitos pibces st n'sxchde en aucun cas kn dwds de la garanie des pibces dieciueuses.
Pour retoumer une calculatice dans ke cadee de la présanie gariniie Emitde, | L payar davance ki fas daxpddion, sT y a kv, o
jordre una détailde Les pai k3 prisents gamnte Smitde seont ripardas of vous semnt
retourndes sans il par o contre d'omnbn A apid-venle agide oo Canon U, SA oy G9 Canon Cangda. La prisents gamnba ne
CowTe pas los balieries rochargeables qui pourmail S foumics avec la cakulatice. Aucune garante ni aucun remplacement n'est prévu
pout lasditey batlaies dane la cadre 3o & prdseme antents.
Une liste d& CENTRES DES RELATIONS AVEG LA CLIENTELE de Canon U.S.A. et des CENTRES DE SERVICE ET
DINFORMATION de Canon Canada sccompagna la cakutatrice. Le CENYAE DES RELATIONS AVEG LA CLIENTELE <o Canon
USA. ou la CENTRE DE SERVICE ET DINFORMATION de Canon Cansda wous diigera veis ke contre d'anbielien
agréé ke plus proche. Le colt dea 1 NON COUVONeS par i pricante garante sera cobd oue Canon LS A, Canon Canada ou
Yo cenirs dantretien ot apcksventa agidé Hablra & foccasion.
La présento gamu Emlda couvil UGS e
AUX ca% Suyants:
{a} Pme o mdomrmgm\t da cak;thllhts. elmi par fusage abusd, la manjpulation néghganie,
da courand 4 L d‘nhnnmr bhas ducmn & Fégard du moda Jutsation,
d’mwd‘m ddum-nnsd- X dars le manuel Futination de Canon USA
o da DamncanadadrmmoﬂmmmMmmndﬂmlllprmmagrééde&mnushwdem

pendant ion nomate des calculalrices ot ne pas

ks modfications, les accidents ot
das conditons

) uiﬂmdnp&:uM&W(mummqushwwmijdddm
OU dorralner Une Traquonce anomaks dappsly. denirnetien ou de probilnes nicesstant e oo sU servca daniretion o apris-
wm;
) modfeation ou retrak du numam da sdie ou ¢ datation da toute cakuklrice.
) pww do la cakulatrics ou dommages causds & hdie cakulatrice par fa fule des batlenes {aulres que ks balledes rachargeablas
Tourmios. on équipement dionging avec b cakulatice par Canon U.SA ou Canon Canada) ou dommages causds par feau.
AJCUNE GARANTIE [OU CONDITIONY IMPLICITE, ¥ COMPRIS TOUTE GARANTIE (OU CONDITION) IMPLICITE A LEGARD
DE LA QUALITE MARCHANDE OU DE LAPTITUDE A UNE FIN PARTICULIERE, NE SAPPLIGUE AUX CALCULATRICES APAES
LA PERICDE PRESCRITE DE LA GARANTIE EXPRESSE SUSMENTIONNEE ET. A LEXCEPTION DE LADITE GARANTIE
EXPAESSE, AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRESSE NI AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE ACCORDEE PAR TOUTE PERSONNE,
ENTREPRISE OU SOCIETE A LEGARD DES CALGULATRICES N'ALRA POUR EFFET DE LIER CANON U.5.A. OU CANON
CAMADA A LEGARD DE TOUTE OBLIGATION, GUELLE QUELLE SOIT. (GERTAINS ETATS ET PROVINCES NAUTORISENT
AUCUNE RESTRICTION SUR LA DUREE D'UNE GARANTIE IMPLIGITE; AINSI, i EST POSSIBLE OUE LA RESTRICTION
CIDESSUS NE SAPFLIGUE PAS DANS YOTAE CAS) CANON US A ET CANON CANADA NASSUMENT AUCUNE
RESPONSABILITE A UEGARD DE LA PERTE DE PRODUITS D'EXPLOITATION QU OE PROFITS, NI A L'EGARD DES
ECONOMIES QU GES PROFITS NON REALISES, 8l A LEGARD DE TOUT DGMMAGE SPEGIAL, INOIRECT OU
ACCESSOIRE DECOULANT DE LUSAGE, DE LUSAGE IMPROPRE OU DE UIMPOSSIBLITE DUTILISER LES CALCULATRICES,
QUELLE QUE SOIT UARGUMENTATION JURIDIQUE SUR LAQUELLE S'APPUIE LA DEMANDE ET MEME S| CANCH USA. OU
CANON CANADA A ETE INFORMEE DE LA POSSIBILITE DE TELS DOMMAGES. AUCUN RECOUVAREMENT, QUELLE GUEN
SOIT LA FORNE, CONTRE CANON UL.S.A. OU CANON CANADA NE SERA SUPERIEUR A} MONTANT DU PRIX (YAGHAT DE
LA CALCULATRIGE VENDUE PAR CANON U.SA. CU PAR CAMON CANADA ET A L'ORIGINE DES DOMMAGES PAESUMES.
SANS VOUS LIMITER A CE QUI PRECEDE, VOUS ASSUMEZ TOUS LES RISQUES ET TOUTE EA RESPONSABILITE A
LEGARD DES PERTES, DES DOMMAGES MATERIELS ET DES BLESSURES CORPORELLES SUBIS PAR VOUS OU D'AUTRES
PERSONNES EN RAISON DE L'USAGE, DE L'USAGE IMPROPRE OU DE LIMPOSSIBILITE DUTILISER LES CALCULATRICES
VENDUES PAR CANOM U.SA. OU PAR CANON CANADA, A MOINS QUE LESDITS COMMAGES MATERIELS, PERTES ET
BLESSURES CORPORELLES NAUTCRISENT AUCUNE EXCLUSION Ki RESTRICTION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES Ol
WWDIRECTS: AINSY, IL EST POSSIBLE QUE LA RESTRICTION OU LEXGLUSION ENONCEE CR-DESSUS NE S'APPLIGUE PAS
DANS VOTRE GAS ) LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LINITEE NEST PAS ACCORDEE A D'AUTRES PERSONNES QUE LACHETEUR
INFTIAL DE TOUTE GALCULATRIGE O LA PERSONKE OUI A REGU LADITE CALGLAATRICE EN CADEAL, ET CONSTITUE
VOTRE RECOURS EXCLUSIF.
ummhlhmmomdm paticulars roconnus par i ol ot I 3@ paut que vous duposiel daulios dioits qui
puwvant varer d'un Etal & Fautre ou dfune province & Fautra.
Ganon USA., Inc. Canon Canada, Inc.

One Canon Plaza 8390 Dixse Road
Lake Succass, Now York 11042-1113 Misalssauga, Ontaro LST 1P7
“Au Canada

5i vous avez basoin dun sanvice, compasez fun des numdios de tkphone sulvants pour oblenir lous ks renseignaments sur le canlre
da sarvica agnid da volie kocalid,

Cenon Canada Ine.,

2828 16* Rue NE culglry. AB T2E 7KT
téldphona: {403) 2914350

Canen Canada inc.,

5990, ch Céte-da-Liesss, Lachine, QC HAT 1VT
téképhona: (514} 342-8821

Canon Cunada Ine.,

63%0 Dixle Road, Missisasuga, ON LST 1P7
tiléphona: (905} 795-2146




(I Decimal point selector switch
z For designating the decimal point position for results of multiplication
and division and for entries in addition and subtraction.

:! Entries and results up to 12 digits are displayed and printed as entered.
I:l:F} Designates the position of the decimal point (0,2,3,4) in entries made

2 for addition or subtraction and alsec in the results of multiplication or
division.
®____] Displays and prints 2 digits after the decimal points.

A1 item count switch
n  Forobtaining & total of the number of items in addition and subtraction.
M Press the{§| key for a printout of the subtotal of the item count and
the El key for a printout of the grand total.
Counts the number of imes the [+]and B keys have been pressad.

l:l Counts the number of times the [+] key is depressed and subtracls
n+t- from the total the numbers of times the [Elkey is depressed.

L] Round off/down switch

sia 2, Forrounding a final result of multiplication or division to a preselected
number of decimal digits.

K Round-off

g Round-down

S
E] Grand Total Switch
er Entries and results will be automatically accumulated in the grand
total memory by pressing [*]key. Press [GT] key to recall the contents
and press m key twice successively 1o clear the memory.

{1 Printer Switch
PRINT.
1 Tums the power off
OFF
LX) Displays entries and results; does not print

ON
[——® Prints out entries and results
PRINT

EXAMPLE ENTRY PRINTOUT
EXEMPLE ENTREE IMPRESSION
= Addition, Subtraction, Multiplication, Division Total and Equals

[=] [x] [=] Addition, soustraction, multiplication, division total et égale

Cx 1 —] [ . IZI
$0334F  offmnt A OFF ON PRINT
MEM
3-5=(-2) 3 [#] 300 +
5 [=] 500 -
: +] 2:00 -+
(-2)x3=(-6) ] 0 o
2 [=] 200 -
[ 200 -x
3 [=] 3 =
600 — *
{-365):7=(-52.14) [t} 0 ¢
365 [=} 36500 -
=] 365-00 - +
7 [= 7 =
52-14— *
el 0 ¢
~-l 2By Bty - | 2 200 +
3 X3 3 x
4 = 4 =
12.00 +
12:.00 +
5 [=] 500 —
N 9-00 »
300X2,145=(643,500) 300 [X) 3000 x
2145 [=) 24145 =
643:500-00 *
300%4,950.6=(1,485,180) 49506 [=] 49506 =
1:485:180-00 *
31,750:500={63.50) 31750 [=] 31:750- =+
50 =] 500- =
6350 +
54,236+500=(108.47) 54236 [=] 54236 =
108-47 *

I:l:l Sélecteur de virgules décimales
Permet de positionner la virgule décimals pour obtenir le résultat d'une
muttiplication ou d'une division, et pour faire des entrées lors de l'addition
ouda la soustraction.
("1 Les enirdes et les résultats allant jusqu'a 12 chitfres sont affichés et
F imprimés tels quiils sont entrés.
1 Désigne la position de la virgula décimale (0, 2, 3, 4) dans les entrées
2 faites pour I'addition et la soustraction, ainsi que dans les résultats de
la multiplication et fa division,
1 Affiche etimprime 2 chiffres aprés les virgules décimales.
+
L0
[
ITEM
-

Commutateur de comptage d'ltems

Pour compter le nombra total d'items lors d’adiditions et de soustractions.
Appuyer sur la touche [0] pour imprimer le total partiel du comptage
d'items et sur la touche [*] pour imprimer le total.

Compte le nombre de fois qu'on a appuyé sur les touches [+] et[].

I‘_‘“l Compte e nombre de fois qu'on a appuyé sur la touche [+] et
ni- SOUStrait de ce total le nombre de fois qu'on a appuyé sur la touche
= .

I Sélecteur d'arrondi

si - Pour arrondir ls résultat final d'une multiplication ou d'une division &
un nombre présélectionné de chitfres décimaux.

oy Arrondir

[ Arrondir au chiffre inférieur

%
[N Touchetotal
&1 Les entrées et les résultats sont cumulés automatiquement dans la
mémoire du total forsqu'on appuie sur la touche[d . Appuyer surla
touche [GT] pour rappeter les résultats.
Appuyer deux fois sur la touche [GT jpour remsttre & zéro.

[ E commutateur dimprimante

PRINT
K] Coupe le courant.
OFF

LI Affiche les entrées et les résuitats sans les imprimer.
ON

LW Imprime les entrées ot les résultals.
PRINT

[ 1 | | | (-
S0234F OFFnener s 8T OFF ON FRINT
TEM
F={2Zn 3 1 3 x
=1 3 =
900 *
=@ 900 =
2700 *
2 ~t0.25) 4 3 4
4 =] 4 =
100 *+
E} ‘E'OO =
025 +
Percentage
Pourcentage
2350 2:350-
2350x _(399 50) 17 %‘ 7 o
39550 *
456 4100=(57.79) 456 [T 456+ =
789 789 789 %
57-79 +
2000+(2000x-——) 2000 [x] 2,000 X
=(2,240) 12 [ 12- %
240-00 +
2124000 +%
2000—(2000x—) 200 [X] 2000-  x
=(1,760) 12 12 %
24000 *
=1 1,760-00 -%




2] Subtotal / Add Mode Grand Total
Total partiel / mode addition Total global
. L1 D1 ] 1 o I O —
YR234F  ofFmme  Sa % 6T OFF ON PRINT 153348 ofrman w4 *dr  oFF ol pRNT
TEM TEM
$12.55 1255 12:55 + 125 125 125 +
15.75 1575 1575 + 78 78 78 +
4.20 420 420 + 69 69 69 +
(32.50) L] 3250 ¢ (272) =] 272 G
=-10.45 1045 [=] 1045 = 75 75 75 +
-5.30 530 [—] 530 - 103 103 103 +
{$16.75} ] 1675 + 60 60 60 +
+)(238) =] 238- G+
[mu} Mark-up , Mark-down (510) 510- GO
Calculs de majoration-déduction 510 G+
Cr 1 1 | . | I [ W— [#] ftem Counting / Non-add
18333F o "';‘ el | T OFF ONPRNT Comptage d'items / non addition
] ] l:] —1
2,000+ (1x20%)=X. 2000 [M0) 2:600 M PE3IF ofemad s D OFF ON PRINT
. O
e 2000 20 = o T 914 [E] | #914
<% 250000 + Sep.14 1,860 1860 1:860-00 +
=(2,500) 1,420 1420 1:420-00 +
Sep.15 2,380 915 [#]} #9415
2,000-(:20%)=X 2000 (MU 2000 M 2200 2980 2380-00 +
2,000 ) 20 20 -2, (7,860) 2200 2:200:00 +
=20 =1 | 383-33323334 A+ O | o4
100 1:666-67 + 7:860:00 =
=(1,666.67) [N 1 | I | 1
Y0Z34F  OFF ov ark s 3 " 6T OFF ONPRINT
Delta Percent Key : Increase ratio / Decrease ratio 1TEM
Touche de pourcentage delta : Taux d'augmentation / 1,860 1860 [¥] 1:860:00 +
taux de diminution 1,420 1420 1:420-00 +
[ — | ] | ] l___l 1 2,380 2360 2:380-00 +
103234F  OFFmomr sk OFF ON PRINT 2,200 2200 220000 +
mEM -2,200 =] 2200:00 -
3,260 3260 [+) 3260-00 +
18,000-15,000=(3,000) 15000 [A% 15:000- A 5,900 5200 5:200:00 +
18,000-15,000 18000 [=] 18:000" = (14,120) [*] 005
— x100=(20%) 1412000 =
15,00‘0 3:000° A+
20-00 A% --[CE] —Correction of mis-entty ~— Right Shift -
Touche d'effacement d'affichage Retour
15,000-18,000=(~3,000) 18000 [A% 18:000- A LY 1 1 ©D] o1 [
15.000-18.000 15000 E 15000 = *0234F OFF ne mat- s GT OFF CN PRINT
TR 100 TEN
18,000 3:000- K+ 123x456=(56,088) 123 [x] 123~ x
=(-16.67%) 16-67 2% 756  [CE] 456- =
456 [=] 56:088-00 +*
Memory
Calculs de mémoire 123 [X] 123+ x
Memory plus key @] Memory subtotal key 455 456- =
Touche d'addition en mémoire Touche total partie! en 6 [=] 56:088-00 *
mémoire
[ME} Memory minus key [M+] Memory total key o g::;r’ IO;g:;::ement
Touche de soustraction Touche total en mémoire
en mémoire [:l:] l:‘ l:l I:I [—_"I
[:l: l:] I:] | | I | I4F OPFrrnEtMnH- E | GF OFF ON PRINT
16234f  ofenemr 5 " T OFF ONPRINT
IMEM
123,456,789,012 | 123466780012 [ x| 123:456/789:012- x
576x25=(14,400) 576 [x1 576 X X 10,000 10000 [=] 10:000- =
307x45={17.415) o5 (M o5 = 1,234,567,880,120,000 : ERROR
. .- (31,815) 14:400:00 M+ 1234-56789012 =+
3 » 387 [X] 387- X = cl ¢ C
(17,223) 4 b 45 = 123,456,789,012 123456789012 HAE] |123:456:789:012 M+
& 17:415:00 Mt . 999.999.999,999 999999999999  ME] 999:999:999:999- M+
31:815:00 MO 1,123,456,789,011
456 [x1 456~ AR ERROR
2 b s = 112345678901 =
14:592:00 M-
v 17929300 M= [CE] [M3] [123:456:789:012- M=
Specifications Fichetechnique
Usable temperature: 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F} Température d'utilisation: de 0°C 4 40°C (de 32°F & 104°F)
Dimensions; 217 mm (W) x 313mm (L) x 73mm {H) Dimenslons: 217 mm (larg.) x 313mm {long.} x 73mm (haut.)
(8-7/16"x10-11/32"x2-7H16") (8 po 7/16x10 po 11/32x2 po7/16)
Weight: 1.9kg(4lb.202) Poids: 1.9kg{dlb.202)
Power source: AC 120V(+10%-15%) 60Hz 0.13A Alimentatlon: c.a. 120V(+10%-15%) 60Hz 0.13A
(Subject to change without notice.) {Sous réserve de modifications sans préavis.)




(FIG.1) {FIG.2)

Keeping Your Calculator Healthy
1. Donot use or leave the calculator in the direct sunlight. Areas subjectto

quick temperature changes, high hurnidity, dust and dirt should also be
avoidsd.

2. To clean the calculator casing, use a dry cloth. Do not use water or
detergents.

3. Activate the printer only when printing paper is loaded.

4. Avoid using the calculaterin a dusty place orin a place with many iron
filings since the printer contains pemmanent electric magnets.

5. Do notplace anything on top of the machine, parficularly in the area of
the printer mechanism.

6. Turn off the power switch before removing the plug from AC wall
outlet.

¢ In case of trouble (smoke, odd smell, or noise) disconnect the plug
from the outlet immediately. Keep cbstacles away from the outiet so
you can disconnect the plug at any ime.

(FIG3) (FIG.4) (FIGS5}

Maintien en bon état de la calculatrice

1. Nepas utiliser lacalculatrice ni lalaisser exposée a la lumiére directe du
soleil. Les endroits assujettis & des changements rapides de température,
& une humidité élevée et a l'accumulation de poussiére doivent aussi étre
évités.

2. Pourle nettoyage du boitier, utiliser un chiffon sec. Ne pas utiliser d'eau
ni de détergents.

3. Nactionnerlimprimante que lorsqu'elle contient un rouleau de papier.
4, Eviterl'emploi de la calculatrice dans les endroits poussiéreux ou dans

une salle remplie de poussigres métalliques, car l'imprimanta renferme
des aimants électriques permanents.

5. Ne rien placer sur le boltier ni sur l'imprimante.

6. Moettre l'interrupteur d'alimentation hors tension avant de débrancher
l'appareil de ta prise murale c.a.

+ Advenant un probléme (fumée, odeur étrange ou bruit), débrancher
immédiatement Ia fiche de la prise. Ne placer aucun objet devant la prise
qui pourrait faire obstacle et empacher de débrancher la fiche & tout
moment. )

{FIGA } : (FIG2)

BEFORE STARTING

Setting the Ink Ribbon

1) Remove the printer cover by pushing down on the mark on the printer
cover and then sliding it in the direction of the arrow. {Figure 1)

2) Hold the ribbon spools so that the black half of the ribbon is on top.

8) Place the full ribbon spool on the left shaft and push it down until it
clicks. (Figure 2)

4) Thread the ribben along the outer edge of the ribbon guide, inserting it
between the ring guide and the roller guide (Figure 3)

5) Place the empty ribbon spool on the right shaft and push it down until it
clicks. (Figure 4)

6) Rotate either spool to take up any ribbon slack.

7) Replace the printer cover. (Figure 5)
INK RIBBON: Use only the same type of ribbon spools, positioning
the printing as shown.

Removing a used Ink Ribbon

After removing the printer cover described above, lift off both spools and

discard the used ribbon.

{ FIG3} {FIG4)

AVANT L'UTILISATION

Installation du ruban encreur

1) Enleverle couvercle de limprimante en appuyant sur le repére qui se
trouve sur celui-ci, puis en faisant coulisser le couvercle dans le sens

- indiqué paria fléche. (Figure 1) - : : :

2) Tenirles bobines & ruban de maniére que [a partie nofre du ruban soit
surledessus.

3) Placer lahobine chargée de ruban sur I'axe de gauche et ia pousser
vers le bas jusqu'a ce qu'efle s'enclenche. (Figure 2)

4} Faire passer le ruban par I'extrémité extérieure du guide-ruban en
l'insérant entre la bague guide et le guide galet. (Figure 3}

8} Placerlabobine vide sur f'axe de droite et lapousser vers le bas
jusqu'acequielle s'enclenche. (Figure 4)

6) Tourner 'une ou 'autre des bobines afin de tendre le ruban,

7) Remettre en place te couvercle de limprimante. {Figura 5)
RUBAN ENCREUR: Utiliser le méme type de bobines 4 ruban et
positionner tel qu'illustré.

Remplacementd'un ruban usé

Aprés avoir enlevé le couvercle de limprimante de la maniére décrite ci-

dessus, souleverles deux bobines et jeter le ruban usé.

{FIG.1 )

Installing the Paper

Turn the power switch on * 0 * will appear on the display.

1} Remove the printer cover.

2) Install the paper holders by lowering them so that their hooks fit firmly
into the back of the calculator. (Figure 1)

3) Replace the printer cover.

4) Put the new paper roll in the paper holder, slightly opening the paper
helders in the « direction as indicated in Figure 2.

5} Insert the edge of the paper firmly into the slot behind the arrow. The
edge of the paper should be directed as shown by the arrow. {(Figure 3)

6) Press the [t] key to advance the paper. (Figure 4}
Suitable Pager Roll Width S8mm max. (2-1/4")

Diameter  60mm max. (2-3/8")

( FIG.3) {FIG.4)

Chargement du papler
Mettre I'interripteur d’alimentationsous tension. Un«O»apparait a 'atficheur.

1) Enleverle couvercle de limprimante.

2) Installer les supports papier en les abaissant de maniére que feurs
crachets s'enclenchent fermament au boitier arriére de la calculatrice.
{Figure 1)

3) Remettre en place le couvercle de l'imprimante. :

4) Placer un rouleau de papier neuf dans le support papier en ouvrant
légérement les supports papier dans la direction «, tel quiindiqué &
la figure 2.

5} Insérerfermement le bord du papier dans fa fente demigre la fleche. Le
bord du papier doit &tre orienté dans la direction indiquée par la flache.
{Figure 3)

6) Appuyer sur la touche |T| pour faire avancer le papier. (Figure 4)
Rouleau de papier approprié  Largeur S8mm max. (2 po 1/4}

Diametre  60mm max. (2 po 3/8)




